

5

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY** MANILA

11.14.1

FOR

ROGER G. MERCADO

Secretary

Total:

This has reference to the herein Memorandum dated 17 January 2022 of DPWH Region VIII Director ALLAN S. BORROMEO, endorsing the request for the approval of the Modification of Ma. Margarita C. Junia, D.M., District Engineer, Eastern Samar District Engineering Office, Borongan City, Eastern Samar, of the project under FY 2022 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
Project Description					
	102021012080 00604814VS	00			
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Network Development – Road Widening – Secondary Roads			Network Development – Road Widening – Secondary Roads		
Jct Taft-Oras-Sn Policarpo-Arteche Rd – K0952 + 000 – K0952 + 111, K0952 + 192 – K0953 + 287, K0953 + 303.60 – K0955 + 563, K0955 + 578 – K0956 + 415, K0956 + 431.60 – K0956 + 434			Jct Taft-Oras-Sn Policarpo-Arteche Rd – K0952 + 000 – K0952 + 111, K0952 + 192 – K0952 + 593, K0953 + 069 – K0953+ 233		
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation (P)	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1 – Road Widening: 1.667 Lane Km	₱ 14,697,061 / Lane Km	₱ 24,500,000	CW1 – Road Widening: 1.352 Lane Km	₱ 18,121,302 / Lane Km	₱ 24,500,000
EAO '		₱ 500,000	EAO		₱ 500,000

Justification:

 Modification is requested in view of the change in station limits due to the insufficient allocation of 25M to cover the original physical target, hence, prioritization on road sections that needs widening will be undertaken. Decrease in physical target and increase in unit cost was brought about by the inclusion of a drainage and slope protections works reflecting a 29.095% and a bridge construction works of 1.218% of the Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost duly signed by the District Engineer per approved POW, DUPA and CMPD.

Total:

₽ 25,000,000

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

₱ 25,000,000

RAFAE YABUT

Senior Undersecretary Undersecretary for Operations In Region VIII and NCR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROGER G. MERCADO Acting Secretary

2.1 ETP/MLS

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN2C03501